

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1157 OF 2005

(From the judgement and final order dated 19/11/2004 in CRR No. 1190/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

OM PRAKASH AGRAWAL

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

With SLP(Cr1.) No.1343/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

With SLP(Cr1.)1344/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

With SLP(Cr1.)1345/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

SLP(Crl.)1346/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

SLP(Crl.) 1347/2005(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

SLP(Crl.) 1348/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

SLP(Crl.) 1349/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl.) 1350/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.K. Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Grover, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings against the petitioners.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

ÄITEM NO.25+64

COURT NO.11

SECTION

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1157 OF 2005

(From the judgement and final order dated 19/11/2004 in CRR No. 1190/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

OM PRAKASH AGRAWAL

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

With SLP(Crl.) No.1343/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

With SLP(Crl.)1344/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

With SLP(Crl.)1345/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

SLP(Crl.)1346/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

SLP(Crl.) 1347/2005(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

SLP(Crl.) 1348/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

SLP(Crl.) 1349/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl.) 1350/2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Anupama Grover, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings against the petitioners.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER