

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1157/2005

(From the judgement and final order dated 19/11/2004 in CRR No.
1190/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

OM PRAKASH AGRAWAL

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 1343 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay)

(With office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 1344 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay)

(With office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 1345 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay)

(With office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 1346 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay)

(With office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 1347 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay)

(With office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 1348 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay)

(With office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 1349 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 1350 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay)

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.K.Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Grover, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.K.Banerji, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Harsha Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.N.Singh, Adv.

Ms.Ruby S.Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner

to comply with the office report. Notice shall be sent by ordinary process and dasti in addition.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER